
 DURHAM CITY HARRIERS 
 Durham Cathedral Cross Country Relays 2016 
 Seniors and Masters Women's Relay - Final Results 
Complete teams 
 Pos Time TeamName Cat Leg 1 Cat Time Pos Leg 2 Cat Time Pos Leg 3 Cat Time 
 1 33:37 Gateshead D SW Mary Ferrier SW 11:00 2 Michelle Nolan SW 11:09 2 Ellie Mahon SW 11:28 
 2 34:05 Durham Harr C SW Rosie Smith SW 10:43 1 Joasia Zakrzewski VW35 11:18 1 Emma Toogood SW 12:04 
 3 34:35 North Shields O SW Gina Rutherford SW 11:05 3 Lucy Robinson SW 11:29 3 Carla Maley VW35 12:01 
 4 35:34 Darlington Harr A VW35 Bernadette  VW40 11:59 8 Sue Phillips VW50 12:30 7 Susie Stephen VW35 11:05 
 5 35:42 Gosforth E SW Olivia Hanlon SW 12:22 18 Rachael Lundgren SW 11:34 6 Helen Warburton SW 11:46 
 6 35:48 Durham Harr D SW Laura Lee SW 11:06 4 Laura Kaye SW 11:58 4 Catherine  SW 12:44 
 7 35:52 Gateshead E SW Paula Byrrows SW 12:07 13 Faye Buckton SW 11:32 5 Sophie Wickham SW 12:13 
 8 37:03 Tynedale B VW45 Kirstie Anderson VW45 12:12 14 Steph Scott VW45 13:01 12 Karen Robertson VW45 11:50 
 9 37:17 Sund Harr L SW Jess Fox SW 11:25 5 Emma North SW 13:13 9 Sarah O'Mahoney SW 12:39 
 10 37:31 Tyne Bridge H SW Alison Dargie VW40 11:26 6 Jenny Logue SW 13:11 8 Louise Lennox VW40 12:54 
 11 38:12 Gateshead F SW Caroline O'Hare SW 12:00 10 Emma Mason SW 12:47 10 Rebecca Ferguson SW 13:25 
 12 38:17 Crook F SW Elizabeth Wood SW 12:39 21 Jane Henderson VW45 13:26 24 Joanne Raine SW 12:12 
 13 38:48 Sund Harr O VW35 Nicola  VW35 11:59 9 Colleen Compson VW35 13:28 15 Vikki Cotton VW35 13:21 
 14 38:55 Morpeth E SW Alison Brown SW 12:01 11 Clare Walker VW35 14:57 32 Gemma Floyd VW35 11:57 
 15 38:57 Sund Stroll H VW35 Ashleigh  VW35 12:20 17 Vicki Booth VW35 12:43 11 Jen Deighton VW45 13:54 
 16 39:00 Blackhill B VW35 Dianne Managhan VW50 12:19 16 Amanda Phillips VW40 13:38 22 Louise Priestly VW40 13:03 
 17 39:02 Elswick E VW35 Andrea Banner VW45 12:46 23 Claire Tumia VW35 12:35 13 Susanne  VW45 13:41 
 18 39:04 Tyne Bridge I SW Izzy Cairns VW35 12:48 24 Rachel Clewlow SW 13:09 23 Hannah Farran SW 13:07 
 19 39:17 North Shields R VW35 Lourdes Bradley VW40 13:01 29 Clare Twaddle VW35 13:23 26 Louise Hayes VW45 12:53 
 20 39:22 Sund Stroll G SW Gillian Richie SW 12:40 22 Kay Snowball SW 12:55 16 Jill Kislor SW 13:47 
 21 39:23 Gosforth G VW35 Ruth Oldham VW40 12:02 12 Sarah Seymour VW35 13:47 19 Lucy Gwilym VW35 13:34 
 22 39:28 Elswick F SW Mary Lisle VW35 13:09 35 Catherine Lee SW 12:59 25 Sara Blight VW35 13:20 
 23 39:29 North Shields V VW45 Karen Gunn VW50 12:14 15 Alison Cummings VW55 13:42 21 Katie Jones VW50 13:33 
 24 39:39 Blyth D VW35 Heather  VW45 13:06 33 Leanne Herron VW35 12:18 14 Gwen Forster VW40 14:15 
 25 39:50 Saltwell B SW Nicola Whitman SW 13:30 45 Gemma Bradley VW35 12:06 17 Sandra Carlosoma SW 14:14 
 26 39:54 Heaton C SW Lisa Harpin SW 13:12 36 Rachel Barnes SW 12:25 18 Jessie  SW 14:17 
 27 40:02 Low Fell E VW35 Cheryl Parkin VW35 12:54 27 Claire Diamon- VW35 13:01 20 Michelle Littlemore VW45 14:07 
 28 40:09 Wallsend B SW Elaine Liu VW35 12:51 26 Sarah Graham SW 14:43 37 Becki Newman SW 12:35 
 29 40:11 Tyne Bridge J SW Michelle Mort SW 13:29 43 Rachael Estrop SW 14:03 36 Heather Dorman SW 12:39 
 30 40:17 Aycliffe D SW Michelle Scott SW 13:16 37 Michelle Zamir VW35 13:31 30 Michelle Jane SW 13:30 
 31 40:22 Durham Harr F VW35 Lindsay Phillips VW40 13:17 39 Sam Newington VW40 13:16 27 Kirstin Farquhar VW45 13:49 
 32 40:25 Birtley E VW35 Ruth Dadswell VW40 12:29 20 Stephanie Young VW45 14:07 29 Shannel Curtis VW35 13:49 
 33 41:02 Gateshead G VW35 Maggie Loraine VW55 13:05 32 Leanne Wellings VW40 13:57 33 Jacqui Walker VW40 14:00 
 34 41:07 South Shields C SW Claire  VW35 13:19 40 Carly Henderson SW 13:36 31 Gillian Scott VW40 14:12 
 35 41:09 Gateshead H SW Leigh Tane SW 13:43 48 Julie Richardson SW 14:11 40 Liz Raven SW 13:15 
 36 41:13 Elvet E SW Louise Warner SW 13:05 31 Rachel Mason SW 14:13 35 Steph Piper SW 13:55 
 37 41:48 Shildon B SW Andrea Draper SW 14:40 61 Shannon Ross SW 15:00 59 Amy Etherington SW 12:08 
 38 41:58 Low Fell D SW Claire Brewis SW 13:45 49 Tara Robb SW 12:49 28 Vicki Halse SW 15:24 
 39 42:07 Sund Stroll I VW45 Moyra Magowan VW50 14:06 52 Dawn Elliott VW55 14:15 44 Lynn Valentine VW60 13:46 
 40 42:15 Heaton B VW45 Sue Linsley VW45 15:02 67 Jenny Friend VW50 13:49 51 Nina Cameron VW45 13:24 
 41 42:17 Tyne Bridge K SW Gill Parkin SW 14:14 54 Rosanne McTernan SW 14:15 45 Hannah Kirkham SW 13:48 
 42 42:25 Jesmond B SW Kate Black VW45 15:18 70 Emma Glover SW 13:42 53 Una McNelis SW 13:25 
 43 42:29 Hunwick C SW Tiger May  SW 14:42 62 Nicole Race VW40 14:24 54 Nicola Brown VW35 13:23 
 44 42:32 Elswick G VW35 Tracey Sturrock VW50 14:21 55 Marie Drozdowicz VW55 14:24 49 Felicity Smith VW40 13:47 
 45 42:35 North Shields T VW35 Helen Hughes VW40 14:40 60 Natalie Thorburn VW40 13:06 39 Rachel Inman VW35 14:49 
 46 42:50 South Shields D SW Sarah Swales SW 13:22 42 Michelle Robinson SW 15:34 52 Mel Cooke- SW 13:54 
 47 43:01 Crook G VW35 Helene Rusby VW40 13:30 44 Julie Thompson VW40 15:08 48 Malou Lonsdale VW40 14:23 
 48 43:12 Tynedale C VW45 Lucy Courtney VW45 12:54 28 Lynne Marr VW50 16:57 60 Kim Bluck VW45 13:21 
 49 43:27 Blyth C SW Lauren Barrett SW 13:16 38 Erin Scott SW 14:49 42 Claire Mason VW50 15:22 
 50 43:42 Claremont D VW35 Nina Jensen VW40 14:49 63 Julie Pumpleton VW50 14:47 58 Mandy Herworth VW45 14:06 
 51 43:43 Wallsend C SW Danielle Watts SW 12:25 19 Jitka Richards VW45 17:04 57 Julie Williams VW40 14:14 
 52 43:46 North Shields P SW Kristy Wonders SW 14:56 65 Clare Swift SW 13:35 46 Gemma  SW 15:15 
 53 43:47 Jarrow & Hebb B VW35 Peg Mole VW40 13:20 41 Marsha Jobling VW40 14:38 41 Tracey Emmett VW45 15:49 
 54 43:59 Gateshead I VW35 Angela Curtley VW50 14:24 56 Caroline Campbell VW50 14:22 50 Jules Briggs VW40 15:13 
 55 44:01 North Shields S VW35 Louise Turnbull VW40 14:13 53 Ann Rawlinson VW35 16:08 65 Alison Dixon VW35 13:40 
 56 44:19 Tynedale D SW Jo Sutton SW 12:49 25 Kate Lowden SW 18:06 69 Grace Rowley SW 13:24 
 57 44:22 Sund Harr N VW35 Catherine Morris VW35 13:54 50 Rachael Moore VW35 14:40 47 Kim Fox VW35 15:48 
 58 44:40 Tyne Bridge L SW Laura Carrick SW 15:48 75 Imogen Barr SW 14:46 67 Helen  SW 14:06 
 59 44:50 Saltwell C SW Linda Gerute SW 14:26 58 Lyndsey  SW 14:52 55 Catherine  SW 15:32 
 NB *** Non-counting teams 
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 Pos Time TeamName Cat Leg 1 Cat Time Pos Leg 2 Cat Time Pos Leg 3 Cat Time 
 60 44:52 Claremont C SW Heidi Swaffield VW35 13:40 46 Leanne Selem VW35 16:19 61 Rose Hawkswood SW 14:53 
 61 45:07 Sund Stroll K SW Michelle O'Neil VW45 14:40 59 Pip McDonald SW 14:49 56 Gemma Dixon VW35 15:38 
 62 45:25 Heaton D VW35 Marie Bennett VW40 16:04 80 Nicola Nelson VW40 14:25 66 Katrina Matheson VW40 14:56 
 63 45:42 Blackhill A SW Lucy Wallace SW 11:36 7 Stacey Bell SW 16:36 43 Barbara Kelly SW 17:30 
 64 45:46 Sund Stroll J VW35 Lisa Dixon VW35 15:07 69 Judith Grassam VW40 14:59 62 Anna Machin VW40 15:40 
 65 45:50 Sund Harr J VW45 April Jones VW45 14:25 57 Susan Clughen VW60 15:55 64 Deborah Jones VW45 15:30 
 66 45:59 Tyne Bridge M SW Charly Blackburn SW 15:33 72 Jayne Russell VW40 15:30 70 Eleanor Dowding SW 14:56 
 67 46:00 North Shields U VW35 Anabel Drought VW40 17:11 88 Helen Heaney VW40 14:18 75 Carla Nicholson VW35 14:31 
 68 46:10 Houghton B SW Grace Oliver SW 13:06 34 Gillian Tomlinson SW 14:32 38 Jayne  SW 18:32 
 69 46:13 Aurora C SW Rachael Thraves SW 16:50 86 Amy Waugh SW 15:11 79 Kay Richardson VW35 14:12 
 70 46:17 Crook H SW Joanna Wilson VW40 15:26 71 Sharon Hogarth VW45 16:12 77 Lynsey Manifold SW 14:39 
 71 46:22 North Shields W VW45 Emma Payne VW45 15:01 66 Sue Potter VW50 16:50 78 Karen Loughney VW45 14:31 
 72 46:27 Northern Front  SW Vicky Bradshaw SW 13:42 47 Heather Witham SW 16:38 63 Kalyani Snell SW 16:07 
 73 46:41 Elswick H SW Lalage Brown VW50 15:52 77 Amy Sixsmith SW 15:30 72 Emma Fraser VW35 15:19 
 74 46:48 Tyne Bridge N SW Emma Moir VW45 15:43 73 Yvonne Huebner SW 15:46 76 Sarah Danielles VW45 15:19 
 75 46:49 Gosforth F VW35 Jane Chippendale VW35 15:03 68 Lynsey Denyer VW35 16:21 73 Sarah Rees VW35 15:25 
 76 47:06 Saltwell D SW Sue Lowes VW45 15:47 74 Lisa Stephenson VW35 15:30 71 Lois Lincoln SW 15:49 
 77 47:16 Aycliffe E SW Natalie Duffelwier SW 15:55 78 Jodie McMaster SW 15:32 74 Mandy Heywood VW35 15:49 
 78 47:33 North Shields X VW45 Heather Gould VW50 17:28 90 Noreen Rees VW60 15:05 82 Karen Foster VW45 15:00 
 79 47:38 Darlington Harr B SW Marion Ogle VW55 15:51 76 Anneli Mackenzie- VW40 16:13 80 Stephanie  SW 15:34 
 80 48:14 North Shields Q SW Jennifer Rees SW 14:56 64 Mandy Naumann SW 15:40 68 Mairi Walmsley SW 17:38 
 81 49:06 Tyne Bridge O VW35 Paul Akter VW40 16:26 83 Margaret Finn VW55 15:59 81 Ann Grenfell VW45 16:41 
 82 50:29 Sund Harr M SW Louise Glover SW 17:19 89 Lucy Forster SW 15:52 83 Tina Mitchell SW 17:18 
 83 50:39 Tyne Bridge P VW35 Tracey Cockburn VW45 16:25 82 Cheryl Charlton VW35 16:56 84 Amanda  VW50 17:18 
 84 51:34 Aycliffe F VW35 Susan  VW35 13:56 51 Eve Doe VW50 22:12 88 Penny Johnson VW45 15:26 
 85 52:34 Sund Harr K SW Claire Cameron SW 16:32 85 Margaret Thompson VW55 17:53 86 Mandy Roche VW35 18:09 
 86 55:43 Aurora D VW35 Rebecca  VW35 16:26 84 Laura Tedstone VW40 18:22 87 Alison Jackson VW40 20:55 
 87 56:40 Darlington Harr C VW35 Julie Beck VW50 16:22 81 Lisa Smedley VW40 19:55 89 Julie Stanley-Bell VW40 20:23 

Incomplete teams 
 Pos Time TeamName Cat Leg 1 Cat Time Pos Leg 2 Cat Time Pos Leg 3 Cat Time 
 Incomplete Aycliffe G SW Julie Nisbet SW 17:49 92 Susan Clark VW60 19:36 91 
 Incomplete Claremont E VW55 Mary Martin VW65 15:56 79 Janet Palmar VW60 17:29 85 
 Incomplete Durham Harr E SW Fern Freeman SW 13:04 30 Dionne Hamil VW40 14:11 34 
 Incomplete Hunwick D VW45 Alison Wilkinson VW45 16:52 87 Tricia Chaplin VW60 19:38 90 
 Incomplete North Shields Y VW35 Janine Arndt VW35 17:35 91 

Top 20 fastest legs SW 
Runner Name Leg Time and Leg Team Name Team Cat  Cumulative Time 
1. Rosie Smith 10:43 Leg 1 Durham Harr C SW 34:05 
2. Mary Ferrier 11:00 Leg 1 Gateshead D SW 33:37 
3. Gina Rutherford 11:05 Leg 1 North Shields O SW 34:35 
4. Laura Lee 11:06 Leg 1 Durham Harr D SW 35:48 
5. Michelle Nolan 11:09 Leg 2 Gateshead D SW 33:37 
6. Jess Fox 11:25 Leg 1 Sund Harr L SW 37:17 
7. Ellie Mahon 11:28 Leg 3 Gateshead D SW 33:37 
8. Lucy Robinson 11:29 Leg 2 North Shields O SW 34:35 
9. Faye Buckton 11:32 Leg 2 Gateshead E SW 35:52 
10. Rachael Lundgren 11:34 Leg 2 Gosforth E SW 35:42 
11. Lucy Wallace 11:36 Leg 1 Blackhill A SW 45:42 
12. Helen Warburton 11:46 Leg 3 Gosforth E SW 35:42 
13. Laura Kaye 11:58 Leg 2 Durham Harr D SW 35:48 
14. Caroline O'Hare 12:00 Leg 1 Gateshead F SW 38:12 
15. Alison Brown 12:01 Leg 1 Morpeth E SW 38:55 
16. Emma Toogood 12:04 Leg 3 Durham Harr C SW 34:05 
17. Paula Byrrows 12:07 Leg 1 Gateshead E SW 35:52 
18. Amy Etherington 12:08 Leg 3 Shildon B SW 41:48 
19. Joanne Raine 12:12 Leg 3 Crook F SW 38:17 
20. Sophie Wickham 12:13 Leg 3 Gateshead E SW 35:52 

 NB *** Non-counting teams 
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Top 10 fastest legs VW35 
Runner Name Leg Time and Leg Team Name Team Cat  Cumulative Time 
1. Susie Stephen 11:05 Leg 3 Darlington Harr A VW35 35:34 
2. Joasia Zakrzewski 11:18 Leg 2 Durham Harr C SW 34:05 
3. Gemma Floyd 11:57 Leg 3 Morpeth E SW 38:55 
4. Nicola Woodward 11:59 Leg 1 Sund Harr O VW35 38:48 
5. Carla Maley 12:01 Leg 3 North Shields O SW 34:35 
6. Gemma Bradley 12:06 Leg 2 Saltwell B SW 39:50 
7. Leanne Herron 12:18 Leg 2 Blyth D VW35 39:39 
8. Ashleigh Bennett 12:20 Leg 1 Sund Stroll H VW35 38:57 
9. Claire Tumia 12:35 Leg 2 Elswick E VW35 39:02 
10. Vicki Booth 12:43 Leg 2 Sund Stroll H VW35 38:57 

Top 10 fastest legs VW40 
Runner Name Leg Time and Leg Team Name Team Cat  Cumulative Time 
1.. Alison Dargie 11:26 Leg 1 Tyne Bridge H SW 37:31 

2. Bernadette Caygill 11:59 Leg 1 Darlington Harr A VW35 35:34 

3. Ruth Oldham 12:02 Leg 1 Gosforth G VW35 39:03 

4. Ruth Dadswell 12:29 Leg 1 Birtley E VW35 40:25 

5. Louise Lennox 12:54 Leg 3 Tyne Bridge H SW 37:31 

6. Lourdes Bradley 13:01 Leg 1 North Shields R VW35 39:17 

7. Louise Priestly 13:03 Leg 3 Blackhill B VW35 39:00 

8. Natalie Thorburn 13:06 Leg 2 North Shields T VW35 42:35 

9. Sam Newington 13:16 Leg 2 Durham Harr F VW35 40:22 

10. Lindsay Phillips 13:17 Leg 1 Durham Harr F VW35 40:22 

Top 10 fastest legs VW45 
Runner Name Leg Time and Leg Team Name Team Cat  Cumulative Time 
1. Karen Robertson 11:50 Leg 3 Tynedale B VW45 37:03 

2. Kirstie Anderson 12:12 Leg 1 Tynedale B VW45 37:03 

3. Andrea Banner 12:46 Leg 1 Elswick E VW35 39:02 

4. Louise Hayes 12:53 Leg 3 North Shields R VW35 39:17 

5. Lucy Courtney 12:54 Leg 1 Tynedale C VW45 43:12 

6. Steph Scott 13:01 Leg 2 Tynedale B VW45 37:03 

7. Heather Christopher 13:06 Leg 1 Blyth D VW35 39:39 

8. Kim Bluck 13:21 Leg 3 Tynedale C VW45 43:12 

9. Nina Cameron 13:24 Leg 3 Heaton B VW45 42:15 

10. Jane Henderson 13:26 Leg 2 Crook F SW 38:17 

Top 10 fastest legs VW50 
Runner Name Leg Time and Leg Team Name Team Cat  Cumulative Time 
1. Karen Gunn 12:14 Leg 1 North Shields V VW45 39:29 

2. Dianne Managhan 12:19 Leg 1 Blackhill B VW35 39:00 

3. Sue Phillips 12:30 Leg 2 Darlington Harr A VW35 35:34 

4. Katie Jones 13:33 Leg 3 North Shields V VW45 39:29 

5. Jenny Friend 13:49 Leg 2 Heaton B VW45 42:15 

6. Moyra Magowan 14:06 Leg 1 Sund Stroll I VW45 42:07 

7. Tracey Sturrock 14:21 Leg 1 Elswick G VW35 42:32 

8. Caroline Campbell 14:22 Leg 2 Gateshead I VW35 43:59 

9. Angela Curtley 14:24 Leg 1 Gateshead I VW35 43:59 

10. Julie Pumpleton 14:47 Leg 2 Claremont D VW35 43:42 
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Top 10 fastest legs VW55 
Runner Name Leg Time and Leg Team Name Team Cat  Cumulative Time 
1. Alison Cummings 13:42 Leg 2 North Shields V VW45 39:29 
2. Dawn Elliott 14:15 Leg 2 Sund Stroll I VW45 42:07 
3. Marie Drozdowicz 14:24 Leg 2 Elswick G VW35 42:32 
4. Marion Ogle 15:51 Leg 1 Darlington Harr B SW 47:38 
5. Margaret Finn 15:59 Leg 2 Tyne Bridge O VW35 49:06 
6. Margaret Thompson 17:53 Leg 2 Sund Harr K SW 52:34 

Top 10 fastest legs VW60 
Runner Name Leg Time and Leg Team Name Team Cat  Cumulative Time 
1. Maggie Loraine 13:05 Leg 1 Gateshead G VW35 41:02 
2. Lynn Valentine 13:46 Leg 3 Sund Stroll I VW45 42:07 
3. Noreen Rees 15:05 Leg 2 North Shields X VW45 47:33 
4. Susan Clughen 15:55 Leg 2 Sund Harr J VW45 45:50 

 Sunday, January 17, 2016 Page 4 of 4 


